SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27189-27190/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in RFA No. 1652/2004 22-07-2019 in RFA No. 2339/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURDEEP KAUR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION AND POWER PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 22-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Bhalla, Sr. Adv.

> Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv. Mr. Jai Surya Jain, Adv. Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**