SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27189-27190/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in RFA No. 1652/2004 & RFA No. 2339/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURDEEP KAUR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION Respondent(s) AND POWER PUNJAB & ORS.

(IA No. 148162/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7799/2020 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 99955/2020 & IA No. 99952/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6062/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 65702/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No.65701/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29030-29036/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 148132/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 148133/2022)

Date: 07-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz M. Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz M.qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

- 1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondents, list the matters after two weeks.
- 2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make necessary alternative arrangement as Ms. Rani Chhabra, earlier AOR has expired.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)